Form 2.17B

Rule 2.33
The Insolvency Act 1986 2 - 1 ; B
Statement of administrator’s proposals
Name of Company Company number
A B C Camping & Outdoor Leisure Limited 04796984
\
In the Court case number
Cardiff Distnict Regrstry 308 of 2013
(full name of court)
(@) Insert full I'MVe (a)
name(s) and Robert Nell Dymond Gemma Louise Roberts

address(es) of
admumistrator(s)

Wilson Field Limited
The Manor House

260 Ecclesall Road South

Sheffield
511 9PS

‘Delete as
applicable

Wilson Field Limited

The Manor House

260 Ecclesall Road South
Sheffield

511 9PS

attach a copy of *my/our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

{b) 8 January 2014

Signed

Joint / Administrator{s)

Dated

8 Tamarer 20

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but)f
you do, it will help Companies House to
cantact you if there 15 a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
vl be visible to researchers of the

Robert Nell Dymond
Wilseon Field Limited

The Manor House

260 Ecclesall Road South

Sheffield
S11 9PS

01142356780
DX Number DX Exchange

MATSRLLIINAL

WEDNESDAY

15/01/2014 #311

COMPANIES HOUSE

A23

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Regrstrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




in the Cardiff District Registry
Court Number 308 of 2013

In the matter of

A B C Camping & Qutdoor Leisure Limited

and

In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986
as amended by the Enterprise Act 2002

Statement of Joint Administrators Proposals

Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 as applied by Section 248
of the Enterprise Act 2002




A.B C Camping & Outdoor Leisure Limited — In Administration

Contents

1 Introduction

2 Statutory Information

3 Court Details and Joint Administrators appointment

4 Background

5 Events subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Administrators

6 Statement of Affairs

7 Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

8 Dividend Prospects/Prescribed Part

9 End of Administration

10 Joint Administrators propeosals to achieve the purpose of the Administration
11 Creditars’ Meeting

Appendices

A Directors & Administrators Statement of Affairs & Schedule of Creditors

Receipts and Payments Account
Time Analysis in accordance with SIP 9 — Pre Appointment and Post Appointment

Wilson Field Charge out Rates and Disbursement policy

m o o

Form 2 21B — Creditors Request for a meeting




1. Introduction

This Statement 1s made pursuant to Paragraph 48 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

Paragraph 49(2) of Schedufe B1 to the Insclvency Act 1986 requires this Statement to deal with
the matters set out in Rule 2 33(2) of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2010 (“the Rules”)

A copy of this statement has been sent to,

+ the Registrar of Compantes,

s every creditor of the Company whose claim and address the Joint Adnunistrators are

aware of,

s every member of the Company whose address the Joint Administrators are aware of

It 1s considered that the EC Regulation on insolvency proceedings will apply and that these
proceedings will be mam proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulation

The purpose of an Administration I1s to achieve one of the following hierarchical objectives,

a) rescuing the Company as a going concern, or

b) achieving a better resuit for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely If
the Company were wound up (without first being 1in Administration), or

¢) realising property in order to make a distnbution to one of more secured or preferential

creditors

2 Statutory Information

Company name

A B C Camping & Outdoor Leisure Limited

Registered address

The Manor House, 260 Ecclesall Road South,
Sheffield, South Yorksture S11 9PS

Former registered address

St Johns Court, Upper Fforest Way, Swansea
Enterprnise Park, Swansea SAS 8QQ

Other trading names of the Company

ABC Camping & Leisure Limited {changed 5/9/03)

Company number

04796984

Date of incarpaoration

12 June 2003

Cbjects

Retail of camping & outdoor leisure equipment

Authonsed share capital

30 shares of £1 each

issued share capital 30 shares

Shareholders Name Amount
Tina Fearn* 10
Margaret Fearn 10
Julian Fearn 10

Debenture holder

National Westminster Bank plc {“Natwest")
Debenture
created 20 Nov 2003, registered 28 Nov 2003




Directors Name Appointment | Resigned
Tina Fearn® 12/6/2003 -
Margaret Fearn 12/6/2003 -
Juhan Fearn 12/6/2003 -
Company Secretary Tina Fearn®

* Tina Fearn 1s formerly known as Malcolm Fearn
Court Details and Joint Administrators appointment

The Cardiff Distnict Registry, 1s the Court seized of the Administration proceedings The Court
reference number 1s 308 of 2013

A Notice of Intention to Appoint Administrators was filed on 17 October 2013 and served upon
the secured lender, Natwest A further Notice was subsequently filed at Court on 31 October
2013

On 14 November 2013 the director filed a Notice of Appointment of an Administrator pursuant
to paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 Insolvency Act 1986

Robert Neil Dymond and Gemma Louise Roberts are Insolvency Practitioners licensed by The
Secretary of State for Business Innovation and Skills {*BIS")

The Joint Administrators considered the pasition prior to accepting the appomntment, and having
regard to therr ethical guidelines, considered that there were no circumstances preventing them
from accepting the appeointment

Robert Nell Dymond and Gemma Louise Roberts of Wilson Field Limited, The Manor House,
260 Ecclesall Road Scuth, Sheffield, $S11 9PS were appointed Jomnt Administrators of the
Company

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2} of Schedule B1 Insolvency Act 1986 both of the Joint
Admnistrators may exercise any or all of the functions of the Joint Administrators jointly or
alone

Background

The information provided 1n this section 1s based upon the Company records, the accuracy of
which the Joint Administrators are unable to vouch for The Joint Adminmistrators cannot
therefore be held personally hable for errors or misstatement of fact contained therein

The Company was incorparated on 12 June 2003 under the name of ABC Camping & Leisure
Limited and changed its name on 5 September 2003 to its current style of ABC Camping &
Outdoor Leisure Limited

The Company commenced trading immediately in 2003, following the tncorporation of the
Directors’ previous venture as ABC Caravan Services (“the Partnership”), commencing in 1985
The Partnership quickly grew from offering caravan repairs to Sunnyhaven Caravans in
Gorsemnon, to include {and subsequently concentrate on) the sale of ancillary camping and
outdoor lersure equipment from three different premises In Swansea

The Company traded from three warehouse premises at St Johns Court, Swansea Enterprise
Park on an informal basis All three premises were leased by the Directors in their personal
capacity



By 2003/4, the Company had grown from small beginnings to a large wholesaler of camping
equipment i the local area As a result of this growth, the Directors took on a second
warehouse to store the large quantites of spare stock and maximise the space the main
warehouse could offer as a showroom for the large range of products the Company suppled

In ine with continued growth, the Company ventured 1into marine products and invested in the
incorporation and creation of Aqua Boat & Manne Limited ("Aqua”) and Swansea Angling
Centre Limited (“SAC") during 2008 The incorporation of Swansea Angling Centre involved the
purchase of the business, trade, assets and leasehold interest of "Roger's Fishing Tackie” store
on Swansea Marina for £95,000 Natwest initrally agreed to provide funding for this purchase,
yet only provided £50,000 in respect of this transaction The remaining consideration was
forwarded by the Company, which inevitably placed short-term cash flow pressure in late 2009

By 2010 however, the recession had begun to take effect, particularly in the leisure industries
As a result, turnover of all three Companies began to fall and for the year ended 31 December
2010, the Company returned a net loss of £38,525 The Directors continued to invest personal
funds to ensure trade was not disrupted

In an attempt to alleviate this pressure and return to profit in the near future, the Directors
undertook a round of cost cutting measures, including reduction in salanes and staffing levels
This had a positive effect for the years ended 31 December 2011 and 2012, the Company
returned small profits, despite a reduction in turnover between the pertods of almost 27%

Despite the profits being recorded, the Company was continuing to fund ongoing trade of Aqua
and SAC when both of these entities were making losses The Company soon fell behind on
rent due to the landlords of the warehouses at the Swansea Enterprise Park

As a result of this, both the Company and the Directors were encountering creditor pressure
The Directors could no longer afford to fund all three of the Companies going forwards and duly
concluded that the Company was insolvent as it could not meet its habilities as and when they
fell due

Accordingly, in October 2013 the Company sought professional advice by contacting Funky
Maped Limited Following on from this, Wilson Field Limited were instructed to advise the
Company regarding its financial position on 14 October 2013 For at least three years prior to
this Wilson Freld Limited had no professional relationship with the Company or its directors
which would prejudice its objectivity

Financtal Information

Period Year Ended 31/12/2012 Year Ended 31/12/2011
£ £

Turnover 473,548 647,798
Gross profit 223,757 276,619
Gross profit % 47 25% 42 7%
Net profit/(loss) 2,172 12,565
Directors emoluments 8,105 7.475
Fixed assets 161,671 178,821
Current assets 464,425 477177
Current llatbilities 217,763 219,321
Shareholders Funds 55,372 53,200
Dwidend Paid - -
Reserves carned forward 55,342 53,170




The accounts for the periods 31 December 2011 and 2012 were approved by the board on 30
August 2012 and 26 September 2013 respectively

At the date of our appointment, the Company employed one member of staff, excluding the
directors A claim for arrears of wages, outstanding holiday pay, compensation for loss of notice
and redundancy pay 1s expected in due course

The Company banked with Natwest The Bank holds secunty over its indebtedness by way of
a fixed and floatng charge debenture, which was registered on 20 November 2003 The
directors have also provided personal guarantees to the bank for the whole indebtedness In
addition to the above, a loan was provided to the Company in 2009 of approximately £170,000
The net balance outstanding to Natwest as at the date of cur appomntment is approximately
£144,000

Events subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Administrators

The Joint Administrators of the Company have performed therr functions with the purpose of
achieving one of the following hierarchical objectives,

» rescuing the Company as a going cencern, or

« achieving a better result for the Company creditors as a whole than would be likely if
the Company were wound up (without first being in Administration), or

« realising property In order to make a distnibution to one or more securad or preferential
creditors

The first objective of rescuing the Company as a gaing concern was explored however due to
the extent of the Company’s insolvent status this was not possible

The Joint Admnistrators do not believe that the second objective can be achieved and are
therefore pursuing the third objective

Sale of business and assets

Shortly pnior to our appointment, the Directors of the Company indicated that they wished to
make an offer for the busmess, trade and assets of the Company {as well as Aqua and SAC)
and an initial offer of £45,000 was suggested for the assets of all three companies, incorporating
an element of deferred payment

In order to ascertain whether the offer was of fair and reasonable value, the proposed
Administrators instructed Golndustry DoveBid, chartered surveyors and valuation agents, to
attend site and value the assets therein This valuation indicated however that the nstructed
agents were confident that a higher value could be achieved for an in-situ sale

The valuation indicated that a tota! of £83,000 could be achieved from the tangible assets of ali
three companies for an in-stiu sale, of which £54,000 was apportioned to the assets of the
Cempany On a break-up sale, this global valuation reduced to £42,500, of which £27,500 was
apportioned to the Company

A number of delays were encountered by the Directers in obtaining finance in order to secure
the assets and attempt the best realisations for creditors, the Joint Administrators were
appointed without a sale of the assets being agreed, in principle, prior to the same, however
the Administrators concluded that trading the Company whilst looking for a buyer was not an
ophtion due to the level of overheads and the time of appointment being a low pernod for sales
in this industry

The valuation provided by Golndustry DoveBid cast doubt on whether £45 000 was an
acceptable offer, qiven the reliance on deferred payments Alongside this, the Directors




continued to encounter problems n raising sufficient finance to make an acceptable offer that
incorporated a large deposit upon completion Given the histonc problems in raising finance, 1t
was concluded that the Directors would be unable to enter into any transaction and/or be able
to maintain repayments Golndustry DoveBid marketed the assets to obtain offers from other
interested parties

Soon after our appointment, we were contacted by a number of such interested parties in the
Company’'s assets One such interested third party, after inspecting the stock on site, made a
summary offer of £80,000 for all assets of the three companies, less any ROT claims that would
fall due on the assets identified The offer would consist of an initial payment of £60,000 and
the remainder to be agreed once the ROT position was confirmed This offer was duly accepted
and arrangemeants were put in place to arrange collection of the stock From the offer of
£80,000, £51,764 71 of the offer was apportioned to the assets of the Company in line with our
agents’ advice

However, once the Directors became aware that their intention to purchase the stock had been
rejected, they became obstructive to achieving a sale of the stock [n line with the terms of our
insurance and given the Directors’ approach, we were compelled to arrange a 24 hour security
presence at the twoc warehouses where the stock was being held

in addition, the Directors attempted to claim that a number of the stock items were purchased
in a personal capacity and thus no stock should be removed This attempt was rejected out of
hand as no documentation to back up such a claim was provided and such an approach did not
correspond with ther intial offer for the same assets at the commencement of the
Administration

Stock not subject to ROT was removed by the purchaser from the premises from Friday 20
December 2013 This process was completed on the morning of Monday 23 December 2013
An invoice for the sale has been raised by our agents and we are currently awaiting payment

Retention of Title (*ROT")

As detalled above, a number of ROT claims were submitted soon after our appointment In
respect of assets previously suppled to the Company To date, only one claim has been
accepted In this regard Notificatton of acceptance and/or rejection of ROT claims has been
sent to each respective creditor under separate cover

Book Debts - Intercompany loans

The Statement of Affairs as prepared by the Administrators (see appendix A) shows Aqua and
SAC as Intercompany debtors, each owing the Company £174,616 and £85,085 respectively
These sums were taken from the final prepared accounts for the year ended 31 August 2012
Both companies have been placed into Liquidation with no prospect of a dividend to unsecured
creditors

Joint Admnistrators’ Agents and Solicitors

Company Role Fee Structure
Golndustry DoveBid Limited | Agents % of realisations
Peter Lynn and Partners Solicitors - appointment Time cost basis
HLW Keeble Hawson LLP Solicitors — post-appeintment Time cost basis

The Joint Administrators’ choice of agent(s) and solicitor(s) was based on therr perception of
the experience and ability of the respective firms to perform their work and the complexity of
the case




Investigations
The Joint Administrators' nvestigations into the Company’s affairs are currently ongoing

The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file a report wath the Insolvency Service
regarding the conduct of the directors that held office in the three years prior to the
Administration The report must be submitted within six months of the appointment date and
creditors should note that the contents of this report are confidential

The Joint Admiristrators aiso have a duty to investigate antecedent transactions which include,

s Transactions at an undervalue, s238 of the Insolvency Act 1986
+ Preferences, $239 of the Insolvency Act 1986
* Transaction defrauding creditors, s423 of the Insolvency Act 1886

Any creditor who has any information which they think may be relevant should forward
appropniate details to the Joint Administrators as soon as possible

Other actions taken by the Joint Administrators and thewr staff are as follows

Comphance with our statutory duties to notify and advertise the appointment
Notifying and lilaising with Crown departments as necessary

Arranging new Administration banking facilities

o O O ©

Notifying and liaising with the Company’s bank
o Notfying and haising with the Finance Companies
o Notfying and liaising with the Company’s professional advisors
Statement of Affairs
In accordance with Paragraph 47 of Schedufe B1 of the insolvency Act 1986, the Joint

Administrators requested a Statement of Affars from the directors on 20 November 2013, a
copy of which i1s attached at Appendix A

However, there appear to be a number of omissions concerming the Company’s assets
Accordingly, please also find enclosed an estimated Statement of Affairs and schedule of
creditors as prepared by the Administrators, primarily based on information available from the
Company records This is also attached at Appendix A

Some creditors amounts may differ from the actual amount owed however this does not affect
creditors’ abilty to submit a claim for a different amount

The values shown representing sums due from Aqua and SAC have been taken from the
Company’s last filed accounts for the penod ended 31 December 2012 No steps have yet been
taken to fully reconcile the position

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

Pre-Administration costs

In accordance with Rule 2 67A Insolvency Rules 2010, the Joint Administrators seek approval
of their time costs and expenses incurred before the Company entered into Admirustration but
with a view to it doing so0

The time costs total £14,831 67 and a schedule of these are attached at Appendix C




Post-Admimistration costs

In accordance with Rule 2 106 as amended by the Insolvency Rules 2010, it i1s proposed that
the basis upon which the Joint Administrators’ remuneration should be fixed, 1s by time properly
given by the Jont Adminustrators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the
Administration

The Jomnt Administrators will be seeking the approval of the secured creditor and 50% of
preferential crediors

The Joint Administrators’ time costs from appointment to date total £28,976 A schedule ofthese
15 attached at Appendix C

Please note that a guide to Administrators fees I1s available at the following website Iink,
www insolvency-practitioners org uk, however a hard copy 1s available on request

Dividend Prospects

Secured creditors

As detailed above, Natwest were duly granted a Debenture on 20 November 2003 as secunty
in respect of previous lending to the Company At the date of our appointment, a sum of
approximately £144,000 was estimated to remain outstanding

No formal claim has been made in the Administration to date, however It 1s understood that
Natwest have begun proceedings against the Directors under the terms of their guarantees

It 1s expected that a distribution may become payable to Natwest under the terms of ther
charge, however given the additional costs incurred in security and ROT claim adjudication, the
exact quantum remains uncertain at this stage

Preferential creditors

The preferential claims will consist of employee wage arrears and holiday pay, the majority of
which are subrogated to the National Insurance Fund for monies paid from the Redundancy
Payments Office (‘RPC")

Further information 1s required before being able to place an estimate of the total claim expected
in the Administration in this regard as insufficient payroll records have been provided

Prescribed Part

Due to the debenture being registered after 15 September 2003, the Joint Administrators shall
make a prescrnibed part of the company's net property available to unsecured credttors, In
accordance with Section 176a of The Insolvency Act 1986

Unsecured creditors

The Company's books and records show that unsecured creditors total £262,826 17 | can
confirm that claims receitved to date total £87,410 83

Based upon anticipated realisations, it 1s unlikely that a dividend will become availlable to
unsecured creditors, other than from the Prescribed Part

End of Administration

The exit options available to the Joint Admmstrators are as follows,



Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation
Compulsory Liquidation
Dissolution

10. Joint Administrators preposals to achieve the purpose of the Administration

The Joint Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the purpose set out In
Paragraph 3 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

That the Company’s affairs will continue to be managed by the Joint Administrators and
their agents and such management will be financed from the reahsation of the
Company's assets within the Administration

That the Joint Administraters do ali things and generally exercise all of their powers as
contained tn Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, otherwise provided by statute as
they, in their sole and absolute discretion, consider desirable or expedient in achieving
the statutory objective of the Administration

That the Joint Administrators seek an extension to the Administration period If deemed
necessary

That the Joint Adrmunistrators seek approval of theirr time costs and expenses incurred
before the Company entered into Administration but wath a view to 1t doing so

That the Joint Administrators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly
spent by them and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the Administration

That the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw Category 2 Disbursements as
detailed on the attached schedule at Appendix D

That the Joint Administrators will be authornsed to pay the costs (fees and expenses)
connected with the application of the Administration Qrder, in accordance with the order
of prionty scheduled in Rule 2 67 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, as amended by the
Enterprise Act 2002,

Upon completion of the proposals above and achieving & better result for the
Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company were wound up,
and upeon the settlement of the Administrabion expenses and habilities, the Joint
Administrators propose that they file the requisite notice pursuant to Paragraph 83 of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1988 to ensure that the Company s placed into
Creditors Voluntary Liquidation so as tc facilitate any distribution to the creditors of the
Company It is further proposed that Robert Nell Bymond and Gemma Loutse Roberts
be appointed as Joint Liguidators of the company Creditors should however note that
in accordance with Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 Rule
2 117(3) of the Rules, they may nomnate a different person as the Proposed
Liguidator, provided that the nomination 1s made after receipt of these proposals and
before the proposals are approved

Or, if the Joint Administrators at any time conclude that the Company's property 1s
insufficient to permit any or further distnbutions to its creditors, then the Joint
Administrators will seek the dissolution of the Company pursuant to Paragraph 84(1)
of Schedule B1 Should the Coempany be dissolved in accordance with this Paragraph,
the Joint Administrators will take steps to destroy all books and records in therr
possesston within 12 months on the dissolution




e If the Company proceeds nto Liquidation the basis of remuneration fixed In the
Administration continues to apply 1n the Liguidation

e That the Joint Administrators be discharged from all habilty pursuant to Paragraph 98
of Schedule B1 of the Insoivency Act 1986, upon filing the end of the Administration or
their appotntment otherwise ceasing

Pursuant to Rule 2 33(5) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, the Joint Administrators Proposals shall
deemed to be approved by the creditors on the expiry of the period 1n which a meeting can be
requisitioned by creditors in the matter described at point 11 below, provided that nc meeting
has been so requisitioned

The Joint Administrators will be seeking the following specific resolutons from the secured
creditor and 50% of voting preferential creditors

e That the Joint Administrators be remunerated by reference to their tme costs and
expenses incurred before the Company entered into Administration, but with a view to
it doing so

« That the Joint Administrators remuneration be fixed by reference to the ttme properly
spent by them and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the Administration

+ That the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw Categary 2 Disbursements as
detailed on the attached schedule at Appendix D

+ That the Joint Administrators be discharged from all habiity pursuant to Paragraph S8
of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, upen filing the end of the Adrministration or
theirr appointment otherwise ceasing

Creditors meeting

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 Insolvency Act 1986, the Joint
Administrators are not convening a meeting of creditors as the Company has insufficient
property to enable a distnbution to be made to unsecured creditors

However, the Joint Adminstrators shall summon an imtial creditors’ meeting, if requested to by
the creditors of the Company, whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of the
Company, using the attached prescrnbed form 2 21B (attached at Appendix E), within 8
business days from the date of this report

Creditors are reminded that the costs of any meeting called shall be paid for by them and that
a deposit will be required for such purpose Such costs may be ordered to be paid as an
expense of the Admunistration if the meeting so resclved

Dated this 8 January 2014

R N Dymond
Joint Administrator
Acting as agent of the Company without personal liability

Robert Neil Bymond and Gemma Louise Roberts of Wilson Field Limited were appointed Joint Administrators to AB C
Camping & Qutdoor Leisure Limited on 14 November 2013 The affairs, business and property of the Company are being
managed by the Joint Administrators without personal habity




A B C CAMPING & OUTDOOR LEISURE LIMITED — IN ADMINISTRATION
APPENDIX A

DIRECTORS’ & JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
AND SCHEDULE OF CREDITORS




Rule 2 29

Form 2 14B

Name of Company
A B C Camping & Outdoor Leisure Limited

Company Number
04796984

In the
Cardiff District Registry

Court case number
308 of 2013

Statement as to the affairs of

A.B.C Camping & Outdoor Leisure Limited
The Manor House

260 Ecclesall Road South

Sheffield

S11 9PS

On 14 Navember 2013, the date that the company entered info administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affarrs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 14 November 2013 ,the date that

the company entered inte administratton

Full Name T ?69:?—&3

Signed ~ T g (N

Dated eu\ 12\ 200%




A - Summary of Assets ’

Assets Book Value Estimated to
£ Realise £

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

Signature «(M }/—&w\r&. Date EJ‘F\(?J 4




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avatlable for preferential creditors
{carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiencyfsurplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims

Estimated deficiency after fioating charge where applicable (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to

realise £

£
£

£
£

£
£
£
£

£
£

£




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note You must include all creditors and identfy all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel
teasing of conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts paid in advance of
the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the

company's possession

Name of creditor

Address (with postcode

Amount £ | Details & date of any secunty

Value of security £

LisT

DT {TRCHED




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Sharehoider

Address (with postcode) |[No of shares held

Nominal Value |Detalls of Shares held

Aop TARD

HORGATLET FERRD

Tae A 6,%)12»0

3bS HE@ KRS CLoSE
pest KBS
GeReUGIE
shT 9DP

AR

2L HEBLLAS Crade

b LDS
oo 6ROE
SwopdSER

o1 9pp

20, HER- yCyud
i ReHGRvE
Setho SEN
shp INE

(O

(o

e

gl.acac’:ﬁc-




Rule 2 29

(a) Inser full name and
address of registered

office of company to
which

statement of affairs
relates

(b) Insert date statement
of truth on the statement
of affars was made

{c) Insert full name of
person who made the
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concurred with

(d) Insert full name and
address of persen making
stalement

“Delete as applicable

(e) Please Iist mallers In
the statement of affairs
which you are not in
agreement with, or which
you conslder to be
erroneous or misleading,
or matters to which you
have no diwrect knowledge
and ingicate reason for
listing them

Form 2.15B

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number

A B C Camping & Outdoor Leisure Limited 04796984

Court case number

In the
308 of 2013

Cardiff District Registry

(full name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (&)
A B C Camping & Qutdoor Leisure Limited
(‘the company’)

it Pecenbal 2013

iR AR

made on (b)

by (c)

Statement of Truth

) FRRGRRET  WosE  FEhlo
WG, weer LRG ChesE wen g, E\&wc,tm,, Ss.o?ms.éPc

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe thatr;we facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration

OR

e Statement of Affairs of the above.eSmpany, subject to the following

and believe that, subject to these quallfications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it
entered administration

hReAET  Rose E8w

Full name
Signed M R Feaom
Dated Otr \72.. 2015

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




ABC CAMPING & OUTDOOR LEISURE LTD
CREDITORS LIST

BNP Paribas Ltd, Northern Cross, Basing View, Basingstoke, RG21 4HL
AfcNo U1001873 £404 00 {Photocopier)
Afc No U0944418 £486 00 (Telephone System)

Brisco Willlams (Gas), Gorseinon Road, Gorseinon Swansea, SA4 9GG
AfcNo 1029 £1464 89

8ritish Telecom, Providence Row, Durham, DH98 1BT
AfcNo SW1271 1267 £92 32
A/cNo SW1291 5800 £79 20

Cablestream Ltd, Glamorgan House, Greenwood Close, Cardiff Gate Business Park, Cardiff CF23 8RD
AfcNo N/A £184 02

Certegy Ltd, PO Box 885, Edgebaston, Birmingham, B16 9DH
A/c No 0207376 £107 16

Clanty Copiers Ltd, Unit 21, Crosby Yard Ind Estate, Bnidgend CF31 1JZ
Afc No GLA4B879 £3753

The Compost Heap Ltd, 1 West Park Farm Bullding, Coos Lane, Handcross, West Sussex RH17 6AD
Afc No N/A £269 14

Dorema UK Ltd, Pioneer Way, Castleford, West Yorks WF10 5QU |
A/c No CUUK-01010 £388 22

DSR Batteries Ltd, Ellis Avenue, St Thomas Green, Haverfordwest, SA61 1NU
AfcNo ABCCARO1 £279006

ET Ridiough Ltd, Lodge Mill, Barden Lane, Burnley BB12 0DY
AfcNo 401002 £2183 64 (CCJapphed for)

Eurax Ltd, Jarvis Quarry, Tetbury Road, Cirencester, GL7 6BN
AfcNo ABC1 £20005

Fedex UK Ltd Parkhouse East Ind Estate, Newcastle under Lyme, STS 7RB
AfcNo (098 NO95001 £84 92

Flogas Britamn Ltd, E M Edward Works, Liandarcy, Neath SA10 6JY
Afc No 1553184 £7350

FPS Ltd, Bridge House, 3 Timothy’s Bridge Road, Stratford Enterprise Park, Stratford upon Avon
CV37 9NQ
Afc No STAD9185 £1768 20

Gateway Leisure Products Ltd, 230 Cumberworth Lane, Denby Dale, Huddersfield HDS8 8PR
A/cNo N/A £1288 37 (CCJappled for)

Grade UK Ltd, 8 Finch Close, Lenton Lane, Nottingham NG7 2NN
AfcNo 10018 £14 14

Winterhill Largo, Unit 10, Silkwood Business Park, Fryers Way, Ossett WF5 9T)J
OLD Gelert in Administrative Receiwvership
A/CNo G01215928 £322893 Amount has been queried




Gelert Ltd, Martland Park, Challenge Way, Wigan, Lancs WN5 OLD
Afc No 5D228 £3451 43

Marshall Properties, 257, Stapleford Lane, Toton Beeston, NH9 6JG
Afc No Unit 2 5t Johns Court, £5475 16

Milenco Ltd Blackhill Drive, Wolverton Mill, Milton Keynes MK12 5TS
Afc No ABC £1362 60

Mirtad Products Ltd, Dove Valley Park, Foston, Scuth Derbyshire, DE65 5BG
Afc No ABCO1 £1829 88

Fire Protection Services Ltd, Unit 16 Oxwich Court, Valley Way, Enterprise Park, Swansea SA6 8RA
AfcNo. ABCCAMOL1 £162 00

Nova Letsure Ltd, Units 1-5 Century Park, Ballin Road, Nuneaton, CV10 SGA
Afc No N10600 £5127 95

Outdoor and Sports Co Ltd, Redfern House, Dawson Street, Hyde, Cheshire SK14 1RD
A/c No ABCCAMPING £2520

Paroh Ltd, Direct 2 Industrial Park, Roway Lane, Oldbury, West Midlands B69 3ES
AfcNo 02261 £2154 24

Pennine Leisure Supplies Ltd, Unit G9 Lock View, Lowfields Business Park, Elland, West Yorks

HX5 9HD
Afc No AB105 £1357 98

Sunnflair Ltd The Coach House, Goodwood Avenue, Hutton, Brentwood, Essex CM13 1QD
Afc No ABCCODO1 £4673 34

Unipart Letsure Ltd, Parkwood House, Charter Avenue Canley, Coventry CV4 8DA
Afc No 10220 £8157 57 (CCJ applied for)

Viking Ltd, PO Box 9998, Leicester LE419GS
AfcNo 907164 £34179

Wilton Bradley Ltd, 8 Wentworth Road, Heathfield, Devon TQ12 6TL
Af/c No ABCO3 f£1124 76

Swalec PO Box 13 Havant PO9 5JB (Electricity)
Afcno 1974265019 £4502

DWA Accountants, Nathaniel House, David Street, Bridgend CF31 3SA
a/cno A052 £11300 40 (Not sure if this amount I1s accurate)

Thule Automotive Ltd, Unit 7, Centrovell Trading Estate, Caldwell Road, Nuneaton CV11 ANG
afcno 001157315 £46 43




ABC CAMPING & OUTDOOR LEISURELTD
CREDITORS LIST

HM Revenue Shipley,
afcNo 20166242 17766 A 11 Corporation Tax £3858 89

HM Customs VAT
VAT Reg No 438 6878 14 VAT £10632.91

HM Revenue Shipley
PAYE 615/HZ51720 £127494

Egan Property, Asset Management Ltd, 66 Grovencr Street, London, W1K 3JL
afc No TO 06005 £59080 94

Local World, PO Box 10178, 50 St George Street, Leicester LE1 8EE
afc No 58140401 £3746 42 CCJ

First Data Global Leasing, Janus House, Endeavour Drive, Basildon S$514 3WF
afcno 408-0096701-000 £1822.50 (CC) Appeal lodged and pending.)

Swansea City Council Rates Cwvic Centre, Swansea SA1 3SN
afcno 90281302 £1200000 Units

Swansea City Councl Rates, Civic Centre, Swansea SA1 35N
a/cno 90307571 £1200 00 Urut 2

Coleman UK Ltd, Gordano Gate, Portishead, Bristol, BS20 7GG
a/cno 114244 £ 1690138 CCJ

Peninsula Business Services Ltd, The Peninsula, 2 Cheetham Hill Road, Manchester M4 4FB
A/c No ABCO34 £192000 CCQ)

Natwest Bank, 28 Adare Street, Bridgend, CF31 1EN
Overdraft A/cno 51-81-29 87014165 £28641 00

Natwest Bank, 28 Adare Street, Bridgend, CF31 1EN
Loan a/fcno 51-81-29 87193019 £62316 96

Natwest Bank, 28 Adare Street, Bridgend, CF31 1EN
EFG Loan afc no 51-81-29 87193027 £51892 76

Directors loans to Company
Tina Fearn £ 30000 00

Julian Fearn £ 20000 00
Margaret Fearn £30000 00



Insolvency Act 1986

A B C Camping & Outdoor Leisure Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 14 November 2013

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ E
ASSETS
Goodwill 111,600 00 NIL
National Westminster Bank plc {144,000 00)
Deficiency c/d {144,000 00)
Plant & Machinery 50,071 00 1,500 00
Furmture & Equipment 3,500 00 1,000 Q0
Stock 45,000 00 25,000 00
Aqua Boat & Marine Limited - in CVL 174,616 00 NIL
Swansea Angling Centre Limied - in CVL 85,085 00 NIL
27,500 00
LIABILYTIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS -
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay Uncertain
NIL
27,500 00
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
NIL
27,500 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward} 8,500 00
18,000 0Q
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE POST 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
Deficiency b/d 144,000 00
144,000 00
{125,000 00)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 8,500 00
8,500 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 82,503 33
Directors Loans 100,000 Q0
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 10,632 ©1
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE 1,274 94
HM Revenue and Customs - Corporation Tax 3,858 89
Landlords 64,556 10
262,826 17

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003)

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down)

Issued and called up capital

Page 1 of 2

(254,326 17)

125,000 00

(379,326 17)

09 January 2014 11 22




Insolvency Act 1986

A B C Camping & Outdoor Leisure Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 14 November 2013

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
Ordinary Shareholders 3000
3000
TOTAL SURPLUS/{DEFICIENCY) (379,356 17)

Page 2 of 2 09 January 2014 11 22




Ll 0l 10z Aenuer s0

€0 €102 19A DS Sdl

£ 401 abey

amneubig
ONB ZEAD "3IYSHAMIBAA
000 ‘uoay uodn piojens ed asudiaiug piojess ‘peoy 26pug sAylowi| ‘esnoH 26pug P17 20IAIBS UO)SId SItEla V049
000 NMP 23S 'UopuoT ‘GE00E X0F Od '[e1oueuld 3uIq 0/ ajong buipuny 6040
000 8040
00 000'GY uiea4 joiebiep /040
00 000'GL uleaq ueinp 9040
00 000'0F uesd eu) 5040
0S ZZ8'L 4ME 1SS 'X8s53 'uop|iseg ‘aal(] INoABBRUT ‘BSNOH shuer payw Buises [eqois eleg 1S4 G40
00 Z9L VY8 VS ‘BasUBMS Yied asudiajug ‘Aepn AaljBA UNOD YDIMXO 9L BUn P17 S32IAI9G UDID3)0Id Bl £040
ONE LEAD

0Z 89.°L ‘uoay uadn propeds Yed asudiaiug plojjens ‘pecy abpug sAyiowi] ¢ ‘esnoH abpug Pl Sd4 204D
05 €4 Ar9 0LYS ‘Ulean ‘Aolepuery 'S0 piemp3 1y 3 P uieyug seboj4 104D
c6 ¥8 a¥/ GLS 'sieis ‘auk 1apun aiiSeoMmaN ‘9eis] |el)snpu| 1se3 asnouwyied P11 AN Xepad 0040
000 Org LVYS ‘Basuems 'JUPULS | LOd 'PROY JUBUUS| LOd DEL 3oUBINSU| 9PISISE] £039
¥6 0BO'6S TFE MIAA ‘UOpUOT 188115 JOUBASOIS) g9 pspun juawabeuve Jossy Auadoid ueby Z03o
S0 00z NE9 /19 ‘Jsissouall) ‘peoy Angis| "Alenpa siaer P11 xeun3g L030
b9 £81'C AQ0 zZ184 ‘Aequing ‘sue uspieg ‘I 86po P17 ubnoipiy 13 0030
000 ¥SS LE4D ‘pusbpug G9a.s paeQ '9snoY [SIUBYIEN ‘100(] 1S pajiWI SIUBUNCDY JYBLAA PIABRQ 2000
90 064°C NNL LOVYS 1S9MpJojIaABH ‘US3I0) SEWOY] 1S 'anudAy s1)|3 P17 sauelieg ¥sg 100
C¢ 88¢ NS 0L IM DIYSHIOA 1SN ‘PIOjalIsED ‘Aepn J188uoid P11 N ewssoQg 0002
000 Ad6 01LdS '18ropuy ‘€951 xog Od lodw3 jeane) #0020
8¢ 106'9lL 99/ 0ZSg 101s1g ‘PRIYSIIOG 'B1BS) CUEPIOD Pajun MN uBWEI) £020
£6 L€ ZrL LE4D ‘puabpug 'sieisg [einsnpul pieA AgsolD ‘Lz wun pajuun s:atdo) Aiwerd 2000
91 L0} HQA6 918 ‘weybuiuurg 'uoiseqabp3 ‘Ggg xog Od panwy Abapan 103D
Z0 ¥8L a¥8 €240 'HIpIED Mied SsSsuIsng 3)e9) JipIeD 'SS0|D poomuaals) ‘asnop ueblowe paluwiy weanss|gen 0099
00 0 191 86HQA 'weying 09 ‘Weying ‘Mo a3uspiaoid Uy asuapuodsano) Jg £0go
AR WA 181 86HC ‘'Weying ‘moy asuapircid wodsa] ysnug Z0go0
68 POV°L 996 PVYS 'BOSUBMG 'UOUISSIOL) ‘PROY UOUISSIOD) (seD) swelips oosug LogD
00 068 THY 129Y ‘9joisbuiseg ‘maip Buiseqg 'ssosD uweypon paywWn sequed dNg 009D
000 DAY 613N Way 'Builei 1sepn ‘|- sBuiy ‘maip semo 1) Lav LOVYD
000 XVL 19y '‘Buipeay 'peoy Angiod ‘ezeld xady 'g %208 J00|4 Wiy 30UBUI4 JOSSY SI0ULBPY 00vYD
3 $saippy swen Aoy

si0)ipain Auedwon - g
pajyiwi ainsia7 Jooping R buidwen o5 gy
P3jIWiT paig Uosjip




LL 0L ¥LOZ Menuer L0

£0 €102 19A 108 Sdl

£ Jo ¢ afied

ainjeubig
000 ANG 6719 ‘Ang ‘PEOY UMEAA “ied [BIISNPU) I YHBAA BIUN ‘SBLI0SSBO0Y 92IM931S P11 Auedwog Alddng 2oy ayt 2010
000 ZX'3 690 HIo4ns ‘llulaaey ‘peoy Jauodjed YO ‘elelsT sallunod oMl € - | Iun dnoig) 9|ny, 10LD
¥l 692 avse 1L HY ‘XaSSNg 1S9 'ssoIopueH ‘aue s007 'Buipiing Wied yied 1SaM L pajwi deap 1sodwon) ay 001D
000 V4Z LVS 'BasSuEmS ‘siopuo ‘wnipelg Auaqr] P17 QD Janusld qn|D) easuems oS

LAO

000 LLIN ‘PEDYS3IRD 'SNUBAY YIG ‘8SNOH AIOJIA 61 ‘61 X08 Od 'a1ua) pled pesusales auijweans ¢0SD
00 00Z'SL NSE LYS 'BEISUEMS ‘BIU3D DIAND {1oUNon) A1) BISUBMS L0SD
ve€/9'Y QDI CLIND 'X2ss3 ‘poomjualg ‘UOIINH 'SNUBAY POCMPOOL) '9SNOH LDEDY) 8y} P11 JIgjjuung 008D
00 026'L g4b v ‘I18i1sayduep 'pPEOY fiiH WEYleayD Z ‘Bnsuiuad eyy palL SA2IAIRG SSBUISNg Jeinsuluag 20d0
B6 £GEL GH6 SXH 'SHI0A IS8 ‘PUE(IT MJed SSBUISNE SPIayMmoT] ‘MaIA 00T 69 IUn p1y sayddng ansiet suluuad L0dD
vZ ¥51°C S3¢ 698 'spueIpig 1saan ‘AngplO ‘sue Aemoy IEd [BIASNPU)| Z J081IQ] P17 youred 00d0
02 5¢ QY1 IS 'BNysay) ‘apAH ‘18IS UOSMB( ‘SSNOH WIBJPaY P11 0D suodg pue J0opINQ 0002
000 N3L LE4D ‘'S3leaA YInoS 'puabplig '1@a.s 2i1epy gz 01d jueg JSISUILISBAA [RUOIEN EOND
000 1av £41 ‘plojjaL 'Aepp SI8)SBWUOI| ‘UNOYD |BPUY 'Sa0IAIBS Juswabeue Hpal) 21d JUEg J9JSUILLISAAN [BUONBN ZOND
00 000"t DAZ 29 ‘weybuiwg 'aoejd Aalpung / ‘9e£gl xog Od 'seoiaiag juawabeuep ypai) 21d yueg JaJSUILUISap) [BUONEN LOND
G6 L2L'S V96 0LAD 'UOIE3UNN 'PEOY uilleg ‘Wed Amua)d G-| siun P17 2INSIa BAON 00ND
88 628°L 9gS 6930 ‘@ayshqiag Yinos ‘uojso4 “ed £s|lea arog P17 sionpold peuly COWD
0929¢'L S16 ZIMIN 'seuley UCHIA ‘(I UOUBAIOA ‘@A [HIUoe|g P17 oQua|iy LOWD
91 G/¥'S 9r9 6HN ‘uoissag uojo| 'sue piojsidels /62 saipadold ||eysiepn Q0ND
000 vay 1S 'PISLAYS 13318 A0S OF ‘0D B Si81ad Sawer 0/ P PUOAA [BO0T 2010
000 ANZ LHE 18s10Q ‘Uinowsuinog ‘sajes) Auno) eOIA |00d1AI L0710
rove'e 338 137 '191s92137 1948 8b1029 1S 06 ‘82101 X0g Od PajWI PIOAA |B207 00D
000 avs X8 ‘S8 aWa 'DHINH ‘ybnopeueg g 'Buyueg pue ueswsbeuepn 1g3Q Swo)sny 3 snuaagy WH ¥0HO
000 ISP ZLNG ‘xossng jseq 'Buiyuiops ‘peoy uojbulleg ‘@snoH abpug uoiBuiing SLIOISND) B NUAA3Y K COHD
68 858'C avs 029 'MOBSEID) /666T X089 Od 'LE1 LS suonessd) 1D 1D - swoisnyd g anuaasy INH Z0HD
v6 vL2'L ZZ\ 863N ‘aud | uodn ajseaman ‘ucjusqbiuoT ‘maip jied uojuag ‘Z0zZE db WY ' NHDI DIN/IAVd - SWoisng g anuaray WH LOHD
L6 ZE9'0L Avb 21 'toodisay ooQ susanp ‘suoieiad(y ADUaAosy| 1WA - SWOISND % 8nUaAaY INH 00HD
£V ISP'E @70 GNM ‘soue ‘uebipy ‘Aeps abusyieyd sued pueen PIT HeI8D 2090
Pl ¥l NNZ 9N ‘weybuiioN ‘aue uoua ‘eso( youlg g P11 MN epels 109D
19871 dd8 8aH ‘piausleppnH ‘sleq Aquaq ‘aueT ypomiagqwing gz P11 sjonpoid ainsian Aemales) 0022
3 SSaIppyY sweN Aoy

sioyipain Auedwon - g
pajiwi ainsja JoopinQ g Buidwen o'g'y
P3)WIn pial4 uosjip




LL 0L #LOZ Aenuer 20

€0 £10Z JBADS sdl

€ Jo ¢ abed

ainjeubig

Buijiejo) seyuz o2

11°928'90¥

000 da6 /vS 'Basuemg ‘onoiByong ‘eso|D se 08K Gog ules jasebiep iy 204y
000 ING 2vS ‘easuems 'anoibyoiig ‘M) A j0aH oz L1edq UBIN[ SN L04Y
000 da6 /¥S '‘easuems ‘aacibiyang ‘aso)D se 109H Go¢ uiea- eui| sy 004y
000 N6 ZLYS 'SSIEAA YINOG "10G|B] HOd 'UCABLIMY 'PEOY SIE[SWUMY) |1 SILIBH SOUer JN 00H3
000 das /vS 'easuemg ‘anoibyong ‘aso|) se 100H 59z UlEad eull S Z043
000 da6 LvS 'easuemg ‘ancibyang ‘asciD se |0oH §9¢ uiea jaieblepy sip 1033
000 4NG /VS 'easuems ‘aacsByong 'mAo 4 ooy oz ules- uenr J 0043
000 TMG €40 'BIPIED '069 X08 Od 'Se0IABS JAWOISNY 121 USIBAN Z0MO
9L vei'L 119 ZLD1 'uoAs(Q ‘pisyuieaH ‘PEOY YHOMUSA 8 Pi As|pRIg UOYIAN LOMD
£6 92Z2'c rL6 SdM ‘BassQ ‘Aepn sishig sied ssauisng poomy(ig ‘gl un ‘obieT [y2iupa o diysianiaday saRASILILWLDY Ul - U930 00MD
6. LvE $9O6 Lya1 J9Ised197 ‘8666 X089 Od pI7 Bubpa 00AD
16 /IG1'8 va8 PAD ‘Auano) ‘Aajue) ‘anuany JapeyD '8SNOH JBUBYYD ‘9SNOH POOMYIEY P17 ainsia wediun oono
3 sSS3IppY auren LE)Y

slojpain Auedwon - g
pajwin ainsia sooping R Buidwen 5°g-y
PajiwiT pal4 UOS|IAR



A.B C CAMPING & OUTDOOR LEISURE LIMITED — IN ADMINISTRATION
APPENDIX B

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT




A.B.C Camping & Outdoor Leisure Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 14/11/2013 From 14/11/2013
of Affairs To 08/01/2014 To 08/01/2014
SECURED ASSETS
NIL Goodwill NIL NiL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(144,000 00) National Westminster Bank plc NiL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
1,500 Q0 Plant & Machinery NIL NIL
1,000 00 Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
25,000 00 Stock NIL NIL
NIL Aqua Boat & Marnne Limited - in CVL NIL NIL
NIL Swansea Angling Centre Limited -in C NIL NIL
NIL NIL
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents/Valuers Fees (2) 1,000 00 1,000 00
{1,000 00) (1,000 00)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Uncertam Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{82,503 33) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(100,000 CC) Directors Loans NIL NIL
{10,632 91) HM Revenue and Customns - VAT NiL NIL
(1,274 94) HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE NIL NIL
(3,858 89) HM Revenue and Customs - Corporat NIL NIL
(64,556 10) Landlords NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(30 00} Crdinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(379,356.17) (1,000 00) (1,000 00)
REPRESENTED BY
Trade Creditors (1,000 00}
(1,000.00)

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 2012 10

09 January 2014 11 22



A.B.C CAMPING & OUTDOOR LEISURE LIMITED — IN ADMINISTRATION
APPENDIX C

TIME ANALYSIS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIP 9 - PRE APPOINTMENT AND POST
APPOINTMENT




000 000 000 000 000 0o 0oo 000 uonaajiel 193q

519SSE JO UORES|jeaY

NEN 000 goo 000 000 000 000 000

oo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 MBIAGY pue uonebiisaau)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 weday vaao
000 000 000 000 Q00 000 0o o 000 suonoesuelj [U3pIVARUY

suonebpsaauj

NEN 000 000 00D 0co 000 000 00

000 000 oo 000 000 000 0G0 0G0 LYA pUE XEL
0oo 000 0o 000 000 000 000 000 sispjoyaleys
000 000 000 000 000 oo 000 000 sagho|dwy
000 000 000 000 000 000 ooo 000 SIOJIPIT) UM SUONEDIUNWILIOD
oo 000 000 000 000 000 00 ¢ ooo swiey sioypary

siojipal)

DEELL 00 99¢'s 0002 000 0s L1 (HA1) 000 0 ¢

000 000 000 000 000 000 coo oo payisadsun
00 092 00 0£0'Y 0g Gl 000 05 61 000 000 000 BSIA NS
Ze 92¢ 00 0¥Z'1 [0}: 000 00¢ 000 000 081l malnuang) 216alEng
000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 asueidwon pue AOINjelS
00 061 0094 oro 000 000 ov o 000 000 uoheljsiiilpY |Bl8usD
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 I /s10)2811Q
000 000 0oo 000 000 000 000 000 SMalAdY aseD
000 Q00 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buusiyses
00 00F% 0o 0zl 0ED 000 000 000 000 0E0 Juswjuicddy

m_.._c_._m_n puE uoRensIuIWpY
e R T v

L

Un:m.mn:m q,

#102/1.0/80 O1 0061/10/10

LA way wauwjuioddy-aig
N B A ...w ®_l

patiun aunsia Jooping g Buidwen o gy vi0ooav

LIOSIHIAA paliejeq 6IS



13 1£8'P1 000 19 G1S5'EL 00 9L 000 00 ovZ'L 3 s994 |ejoL

8p S5 coo 86 LS v o 00 0 oLE SJNOoH |EJ0L
£0 092 49 696°8 8t ¥t 000 8y vt 000 000 000
£0092 /9 596'8 8b ve 000 By ¥t 000 000 000 suaijesad) jo Juswabeuey
000 000 000 000 000 000 Q00 000 sanss| aakoidw3 BuloBugy
000 ooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buipes ) 10} GuuUNoIdY
Bupes)
00 00v 000 0G0 a0 o0 ol
000 000 0c0 coo 000 109
00 Q0% 000 000 000 001l sajeg Jassy pue ssauisng'Apadoig
000 000 000 0o o 000 Buunsu| vcm Buunoag Buidgnuap)
T T G AR T ._!l..:r,.mug? T f ] G . e Py i
N5y £ IRy S st % Gt
Emmm .?%M % onnmm L w._oum.zwum__lﬁmww o Emmmw_mi ) WWWW%#%:W M,_mi




000 000 000 ooo 000 000 000 000 uonaslied s

$JOSSE JO uojjesi[eay

00 0LL 00 L1 oLo 000 0Lo 000 000 000
00 0LL 0021 010 goo oL0 000 000 000 M3IA9Y pue uoneblsaay|
000 000 000 000 000 000 0oo 000 voday ¥adod
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SUCIOBSUE) | JUapadaluy
suopeBpsaaul
¥6 827 00 $9L'} LE 2 000 99 0.0 000 000
0G0 goo 000 000 6oo 000 0o o 000 LYA pue xel
000 o0 000 000 000 000 000 000 siapieyaleys
£8 622 00 Ivv 8 000 FARS 0L0 000 000 sasfoidw3
00 Ope 00 02’} 055 000 05§ 000 000 000 SIOHP3ID YliM SUOHEDIUNLIWOT
000 000 000 0o o 000 000 000 0o SWIE|D siohpaid
siohpaIn
0} 052 00 051'8% 1522 99 0 1859 08¢Z 000 oce
oo 0o o0 000 000 000 000 000 000 payinadsun
¥0 092 ¥E LLP'TL 96 ¥ 000 96 Ly gco 000 000 JISIA BYS
00 0Z¢ 00 021’1 0s € 000 00¢ 000 Hoe] 0s 1 mansaQ aibaens
| 08 vt 00218 0S¢ 000 000 080 000 0L} aouendwon pue Aionjels
9t S0¢ 00 09’ S L1 000 48 51 0L L 000 000 uonelisiutlpy |eJauag)
00 061 0094 or o 000 000 0EQ 000 oL0 usIysi010anQ
000 000 000 0o 000 000 000 goo SMIINTY FSBD
00 101 99 99 990 Qg0 000 000 000 000 Buuaiysen
000 000 000 000 000 00 C 000 000 awiwoddy

Bujuueld pue uopensIUIWPY

¥

¥102/L0/80 0) D06L/LO/LO

. [UE S LR BT I h — :O_um._um_c_:._—u<
AL 4 S8 Qg

payw ainsian Jooping g buidwen o g v Y10299Vv

\ UOSHIANA palielaq 6dIS




NeN
000
000
000

00 946'8Z

000
000
000
000

00 8¥0'6
00 £69°1
00 ZrL'y
00 6¥9'C

99 99 yE 819'CT 00 Z¥L 00 681 00 09E'y Jsaod ejel
E0ZLHE 990 15 66 0z ¢ 0L 0 06 0l SINOH |BIoL
000 000 000 0o¢ 000 000
000 00 0 000 000 000 000 suanesadQ o luawabeuen
000 000 0o o 000 000 000 sanss| aakojdwz Buiobugy
0oo 000 oo 0 poo 000 000 Buipes] 103 Bununoady
Bujpesy
66 \E 000 66 TZ 0LO L0 092
909 000 a9 ¥ 0L 000 oE L Loo
000 £E£6 090 000 008 $9JeS 1258y pue ssauisng‘Auadold




A.B.C CAMPING & OUTDOOR LEISURE LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION
APPENDIX D

WILSON FIELD CHARGE OUT RATES AND DISBURSEMENT POLICY




WILSON FIELD LIMITED CHARGE OUT RATES AND DISBURSEMENT POLICY

In accordance with the statement of insolvency practice covening fees and disbursements, we are
required to disclose to you our policy for recovering non-spectific disbursements, and the charge out
rates for the varous grades of staff who may be involved in this case

Hourly Charge Out Rates

Directors/Insclvency Practitioner £350 - 500
Managers & Senior Managers £260 - 400
Administrators and Senior Administrators £120 =240
Secretarial & Support £100-130

The office holder(s) will seek approval from creditors to draw remuneration on a time cost bass, In
accordance with the rates detailed above, at the meeting of creditors

in common with all professional firms, our charge out rates increase from tme to hme We reserve the
right to change the rates without prior notice to you Any change will be reported in the next statutory
report to creditors

Rechargeable Disbursements
Category 2 disbursements - as defined in SIP 9 - requinng prior approvat of creditors

£7 per creditor per year
(or part year}

£100 (£150 for London)
£6 per box per month
45p per mile

Postage, stationery, photocopying etc

Room Hire where meeting held at Wilson Field office
Storage of books and records
Mileage

Collection of books and records
Companies House search fees

Land Registry On-Line search fees
Document Upload Centre charge
Registering of restrictions on property
Removal of a restriction on a property
Property Transfer Fees

issuing winding up petilons

Issuing bankruptcy petitions

“These category 2 disbursements are n relation to profit cost only

£30 per hour

£10 per search document

£10 per document

£100

£150* per restriction *

£50* per restnction

£250* per transfer !
£1,000* |
£1,000*

Any category 1

disbursement n respect of these such as Court Fees, Deposit fees, Land Registry fees will

also be recovered at the prevalling rates

The office holder(s) will seek approval frormn creditors to draw these disbursements at the creditors
meeting

These rates are applicable on all inscivency appointments from 20 October 2611 until further notice



A.B.C CAMPING & OUTDOOR LEISURE LIMITED — IN ADMINISTRATION

APPENDIX E

FORM 2 21B CREDITORS REQUEST FOR A MEETING



Rule 2 37

{a) Insert full name and
address of the craditor
making the request

{b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

{c) Insert amount of ciaim

(d) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of creditors
concurring with the
request (If any) and therr
clams in the
admiristration if the

requesting creditor's
claim
1s below the required 10%

(e} Insert details of the
purpose of the meeting

Creditor's request for a meeting

Form 2 21B

Name of Company

A B C Camping & Outdeor Leisure Limited

Company number

04796984

In the

Cardiff District Registry
(full name of court)

Court case number
308 of 2013

| (a)

request a meeting of the crediters of (b)

A B C Camping & Outdoor Letsure Limited
The Manor House

260 Ecclesall Road South

Sheffield

S11 9PS

My claim in the administration is (¢}

(d)

concur with the above request, and | attach capies of their written confirmation of

concurrence

The purpose of the meeting 1s {e)

Signed

Dated




